#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Verdia, Inc.	02/25/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verdia LLC		
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proj	perty Type	Number
Application Nu	ımber:	09970004

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198622200

Email: polly.burton@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea B. Sherk

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035718/283452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea B. Sherk

Total Attachments: 4

source=283452CertificateofConversion#page1.tif source=283452CertificateofConversion#page2.tif source=283452CertificateofConversion#page3.tif

PATENT 500878399 REEL: 022786 FRAME: 0280

.H \$40.00 0997

source=283452CertificateofConversion#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022786 FRAME: 0281 Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VERDIA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERDIA, INC." TO "VERDIA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Varuet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3708685

DATE: 02-28-05

050157166

8100V

3502638

**PATENT** REEL: 022786 FRAME: 0282

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Verdia, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated under the laws of Delaware is "MaxyAg. Inc."
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is March 14, 2002.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Verdia LLC.

4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

By: \_

President

William S. Niebur, President

DE112-5/2000 CT Symun Dallou

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:11 PM 02/25/2005 FILED 12:11 PM 02/25/2005 SRV 050157166 - 3502638 FILE Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VERDIA LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3708685

DATE: 02-28-05

050157166

8100V

3502638

PATENT REEL: 022786 FRAME: 0284

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION VERDIA LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Verdia LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- (a) The name of the Company is Vardia LLC
- (b) The address of the registered office of the Company in Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The Company's registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation, which shall become effective as of the date of filing with the Delaware Secretary of State, to be duly executed as of the  $go^{T}$ day of December 2004.

William S. Niebur, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:11 PM 02/25/2005 FILED 12:11 PM 02/25/2005 SRV 050157166 - 3502638 FILE

PATENT REEL: 022786 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 06/05/2009**